Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	01/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIPER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	605 Fairchild Drive	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6326083
Patent Number:	6509059
Patent Number:	6660367
Patent Number:	6841193
Application Number:	11005456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)623-0504 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6506230700 Phone:

Email: IPLegal@caliperLS.com Correspondent Name: Caliper Life Sciences, Inc.

Address Line 1: 605 Fairchild Drive

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100/044XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. McKenna

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0274

500194296

Total Attachments: 5

source = 100-044XX-Name Change # page 1.tif

source = 100 - 044 XX - Name Change # page 2.tif

source=100-044XX-NameChange#page3.tif

source=100-044XX-NameChange#page4.tif

source=100-044XX-NameChange#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0275

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CALIPER LIFE SCIENCES, INC. Internal Address: IP Legal Department			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1/23/2004	Street Address: 605 Fairchild Drive			
Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Mountain View State: CA Country: US Zip: 94043-2234			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/264519; 09/963925; 10/279670; 10/651189; and 11/005456	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6326083; 6509059; 6660367; and 6841193 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5			
Name: CALIPER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: IP Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 605 Fairchild Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Mountain View	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 94043-2234	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 650-623-0700	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 650-623-0504	b. Deposit Account Number03-0177			
Email Address: IPLegal@caliperLS.com	Authorized User Name CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.			
9. Signature: /Donald R. McKenr	na/ 12/15/2006			
Signature	Date			
Donald R. McKenna, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0276**



PAGE '

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CALIPER MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CALIPER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2004, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

2524908 8100M

050075074

Warriet Smith Phinoson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3650290

DATE: 01-31-05
PATENT

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0277

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:19 PM 01/21/2004 FILED 01:19 PM 01/21/2004 SRV 040043125 - 2524908 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CALIPER MERGER SUB, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (this "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on July 26, 1995, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of such State with and into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of such State.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, of Caliper Merger Sub, Inc., a corporation incorporated on January 13, 2004 (the "Merger Sub"), pursuant to the DGCL, and having no class of stock outstanding other than such common stock.

THEO: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the directors thereof and filed with the minutes of its Board of Directors pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL on January 16, 2004, determined to merge the Merger Sub with and into itself:

RESOLVED, that the Merger Sub be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") and that the Corporation be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall become effective on the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Certificate of Merger") prepared and executed by an officer of the Corporation in the form required by Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, (i) the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Merger Sub, (ii) the name of the Corporation shall be changed from "Caliper Technologies Corp." to "Caliper Life Sciences, Inc." and (iii) Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated to read as follows:

439801 v.CHN Office, Doc

> PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0278

"The name of this corporation is Caliper Life Sciences, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to effect all filings and qualifications, and take all further actions, that any such officer deems to be necessary or appropriate to comply with state or federal securities laws in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Merger and the Certificate of Merger;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed for and on behalf of the Corporation to prepare, execute and deliver the Certificate of Merger and any other agreements, certificates and other documents referred to therein or contemplated thereby, and to cause the Corporation to perform its obligations under the Certificate of Merger; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver all other instruments, effect all filings and qualifications, and take all further actions, that either of them deem to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Merger and the Certificate of Merger.

FOURTH: That the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be this Corporation.

FIFTH: That from and after the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of this Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended and restated to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Caliper Life Sciences, Inc."

2.

SIXTH: That the Merger shall become effective at 8:00 a.m. EST on January 23, 2004.

410891 (3.11N unthe Doc

PATENT

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Caliper Technologies Corp. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 20thday of January, 2004.

CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

E. Kevin Hrusovsky
President and Chief Executive Officer

439891 v3/HN 9ff7031 DOC

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0280